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Term time and Holiday Dates – 2023-2024 

 
Please note the holiday dates for the next school year, 2023-2024.   

Please keep this letter in a safe place. 
 

Term and Holiday Dates for 2023-2024 (for pupils) 
Please note, due to adjustments to the school day, we will open at 8:45am from September 2023 

 School opens, 8:45am School Closes, 3:15pm 

Autumn 1 –Half Term 2023 Tuesday 5th September 2023 Friday 20th October 2023 

Autumn 2 – Christmas 2023 Monday 30th October 2023 Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 1 – Half Term 2024 Monday 8th January 2024 Friday 9th February 2024 

Spring 2 – Easter 2024 Tuesday 20th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 1 –Whitsun 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 

Summer 2 –Summer 2024 Tuesday 11th June 2024 Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 Public holidays are outlined below.  These include: 
 

Good Friday – Friday 29th March 2024 
Easter Monday – Monday 1st April 2024 
May Day – Monday 6th May 2024 

Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 27th May 2024 
 
 
Schools in England have five INSET (In Service Educational Training) days each year.  These are 
listed below. 

Monday 4th September 2023 
Monday 19th February 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024 
Monday 29th July 2024 
Tuesday 30th July 2024 

 
PLEASE NOTE: DUE TO THE REQUEST FROM THE LOCAL COUNCIL TO USE OUR SCHOOL AS A 

POLLING STATION, IN THE EVENTUALITY OF THERE BEING AN ELECTION, SCHOOL WILL ALSO BE 
CLOSED FOR AN EXCEPTIONAL CLOSURE ON  

 
THURSDAY 2nd MAY 2024 

Warren Wood Primary School 
Turnstone Road, Offerton, Stockport SK2 5XU 

Tel: 0161 456-8171          
Email: headteacher@warrenwood.stockport.sch.uk 

Website: www.warrenwoodprimaryschool.com 
Twitter: W_W_P_S  

Headteacher 
Mrs Erica Reyes 
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Pupils who will start in Nursery and Reception classes at Warren Wood will have the same term 
dates as the rest of the school.  However, there will be flexible induction dates that we will discuss 
directly with parents and carers as their child is welcomed to school.  These will be outlined in 
further communications contained within your child’s induction pack.   
 
All parents are asked to be aware of local and national guidelines surrounding holidays which 
cannot be authorised during term time.  School takes a very proactive approach to attendance 
and punctuality and will issue letters to remind you if your child’s attendance falls below nationally 
acceptable guidelines.  Removing your child for family holidays during term time could result in 
fines being issued by the local authority.   Please ask at the school office for a copy of the 
government guidance on this.  Alternatively, please follow this link to our school website where 
you will find the Attendance Policy and related documentation. 
 
https://www.warrenwood.stockport.sch.uk/page/attendance-policy-request-for-absence-
form/131115                                          
 
During May, Year 2 and Year 6 pupils have traditionally taken statutory assessment tests.  Whilst 
Year 2 tests are suggested as optional from next year (at the time of writing – this may be subject 
to change), Year 6 tests are statutory.  We respectfully ask that it is essential that children are in 
school during these periods.  Pupils in Year 1 undertake Phonics screening during June along with 
Y4 pupils taking their statutory Times Tables tests too.  It is also essential that pupils do not miss 
school at all, where possible.   
 
If you have any further questions relating to holidays, leave of absence or sickness, please do not 
hesitate to contact the school office. 
 
Kind regards 
 

 
 
Erica Reyes 
Headteacher 
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